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Date/Time. File Pass lo? : Prell. Report Days Of Repair:
1 E Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Feg
[t/ Time, Film Retum o? T AmIpE e
2 Add FEE:E Site Ingp  ($ ) _s-pe_ s
. Interview (% ) Phoim
Report Format : Tech. Invs ($ ) O
Lump Sum / LB.L: (§ ) ‘Weakand ($ ) I




v
LIM TAN MO TR
ESTIMATE TO REPAIR SURVEYOR NAME _:
|DATE OF SURVEY : 24th July 2019

VEHICLENO. :SKZB2087 TIME OF SURVEY
MAKE t HONDA
MODEL :CRV 2.4 5AT 2WD S/IR DATE :18-Jul-19
YEAR . 2015 DATE OF ACCIDENT  : 17-Ju1-19
CHASSIS NO MRHRM3850GP000073 THIRD PARTY REF ; FBH sA74 X AXA
No. Parts on/ Labour TE: I ﬁit Price ‘H-u Item Amt Amount
1 pc Rear Bumper B, $ 609.50 _‘;""
l—ga——-ﬂﬂ!—ﬂumpa-—deumﬁ— 4—15:86 7 Hw
1pe Rear Bumper Lower Garnish \ “l s 149.10 p—
2pcs—[RearBumparSide Garnish $66.40 fin 1t 8 3280 j
10pes  |Rear Bumper Clips $  3.50 $ "% 3500
Lpc ___Rear Bumper Lower Caver S H--EO—-#
1 pec Tallgate Outer Garnish $ 8 28310
1pc Tallgate CRV Emblem % A<, 20.90 |[—
F 1,351.5
Less 20% $ 270.30
s 1,081.20
To putty and spray painting 4 5 500.00 ﬁ*ﬂ’
% ¢
Labour Charges g 4au.un""(
Vo1 Arrluui) he | BI7. 0
L5 @7 -0 | $29.80,
/‘i;m? At /?:.,T IR R

TG/RA-  |Total $ 2381.20 |

s [81150. oof <7

Lim Tan Motor Pe Lid

Blk 178 Sin Ming Drive #03-00 Sin Ming Autocars Singapore 575721 aa l':l
Tw B5-5452080] FacS-B4589127  Ema sfmundiil TM.sg WWolsizitu | www LTM s Q\.@
Co.Rog No 1883072170 GST Aeg No.M2-0018088-0

This documant muat s ba reproguced, in whole of Iy part. of disclosed o hirg party or parties withoul e priar weithen
consant of Lim Tan Motor Pie Lig

,,457:7
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cargen!

n Tan Motgr Pis Lid

ESTIMATE TO REPAIR SURVEYOR NAME
DATE OF SURVEY 24th July 2019
VEHICLE NO. :SKZ 82082 TIME OF SURVEY
MAKE : HONDA
MODEL :CRV 2.4 5AT 2WD SR DATE : 18-Jul-19
YEAR : 2016 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 17-Jui-18
CHASSIS NO : MRHRM3850GP000073 THIRD PARTY REF : FBH 5874 X / AXA
No. Parts Description/ Labour | Type | unit Price | Nett Item nm! Amount |
S —
1 pe Rear Bumper “ele 609.50 |
2 pcs Rear Bumper Retainer $ 19.80 7, t l 39,60
1pe Rear Bumper Lower Gamish G| ¢ 149.10
2 pcs Rear Bumper Side Garnish $ 66.40 5 132.80 |1
10 pcs Rear Bumper Clips S 3.50 5 35.00 +
1 pc Rear Bumper Lower Cover $ 81.50 |¥
1 pc Tailgate Outer Garnish $ 4 283.10 |—
1 pc Tailgate CRV Emblem $ A= 2090
[ 3 1,351.50
Less 20% $ 270.30
5 1,081.20
1 set Rear Bumper Sensor S.Nett % 400.00 |7
To putty and spray painting $ 500.00 é'z.
.i'q,,(
Labour Charges 5 400.00
/I/ﬂ A”JIMJ;,P
L) @7
ety A P2y
It
TG/RA- Total $ 2,381.20
— —_———— —_— 3
m Tan Molor Ple | g
Bk 178 Sin Ming Dites #0308 Sin Ming AutocErs Singaoosa 5TETI
Tek85-84520883 Fax85-B458G11T cdmunti@LTM.og Wibnile www L TWM.sg
Cs.Rbg No 1803072770 GST Rag No N TTTE0RA -
Thid docurnenl mosa! nal be reproduced inoae part of diaciosed 0 thied pany of pAries eout e pion wition
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Service Request Details

Claim
S¥MO1UFA

Reférance

None #*

Loss Date
July 17, 2019

Report Date
Jul 1B, 2019 3:14:18 PM

Request Date
July 18, 201%

Due Date
July 25, 2019

160 M

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

Tvpe of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

JLETY

LE

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

MNext Step
Agree to perform service

Claim Portal

P Richord
1- ';:ﬂ‘.i\v-‘“'l
o Ok

Y

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SKZ8208Z

2



THI!IPTB Claim Poriai

VTR

CRV 2.4 5AT 2WD 5/R

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

MOHAMMAD ROSLI MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR BIN
51 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE, #03-520, 141051, Singapore

Claim Handler

TEO Kitty
6568804602
kitty.teo@axa.com.sg

Additional Irstructions
NOT REPORTED

Invaices History Documents Assessment Metrics Notes

hitps, ivp smariziaims.axa com sg/claim-portalhimifindex-vendor-service-requests himig#/service-requests/7serviceRequestNumber=1275624



Catherine Chnna sLKK Auto)

From: richard@ltm.sg
Sent: Thursday, 18 July, 2019 1:58 PM
To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Mator Survey
Ce: Mandy: venus
Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : 5KZ8208Z Your Insured : FBH5874X D.OA:
17/07/2019
Attachments: GIA.PDF; ESTIMATE.pdf
Importance: High
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Categories: Raghav
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Good Afternoon Sir / Madam,

We are assisting our mutual client the vehicle owner of SKZ82082 to submit a claim against your insured, FBHS874X

which we understand that you are insurer at the material time of the accident.
We now enclosed the following documents for your easy reference ;

¢ Qurclient’'s GIA report
= Repair Estimate

Please let us have a list of your external surveyor for us to choose.
Please advised if this Is 2 direct settlement case.
Thank you and regards,

Riskard Alp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg
+B65 6452 0B93 (Office)

+b5 B45E 9127 (Facsimile)
+b5 8484 5418 (Maobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore
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Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: richard@Itm.sg
Sent: Friday, 16 August 2019 10:01 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Ces CS A Team; Admin A; assignments; Mandy; venus
Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SKZB208Z  Your Insured : FBH5874X D.OA:
17/07/20719 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012721/pa3
Attachments: LOD (AXA).pdf
Importance: High
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our ref : LTP072019/069 (SKZ B20B Z)
Your ref ' CC4/ASM19012721/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tang,

We refer to your email dated 25" July 2019.

We hereby now enclosed the LOD in connection to the above accident.
Please seek mandate from your principal and revert with an offer soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Rikard fp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www, LTM.sg
+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+B65 B484 5418 (Mobile]

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore




8172018 Claim Partal

LEKK AUTO COMNSULTANTS PTELTD (TP) = M ey

4% <TP- Mandate IA> - SIMO1UFA [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
€ FBH 5874X(0N) & SKZ 8208Z(TP) ON 17/07/2019

Type
© Question

Message
Liability: 100%. Insured rear-ended third party. Inform Ol about third party claim. Agreed to settle at best and

aware NCD issue. We seek your mandate at $1,637.50(all-in). TP-Mandate |A had been uploaded in Smartclaims.
Kindly let us have your approval/instruction. Hsiao Tong - 17-Aug-19

hips:fivp smariclaims. axs com sg/caim-portal/himlindax-vendor-sarvice-requests himid/service-requasisview-message/TseniceRequestNumber=12... 11



- Paw Lol Company Bogmiration Wo | METTIRR

AL AVE D, e EAY A DR INIUSTHIAL PARR, SINGANIRE Juieil TEL 068 a2RA3881 FAX | (865 &LSRL0 15

Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 17/8/2019

Survey Details:

Date of loss 17-Jul-19
Date of appointment 18-Jul-19
Date of survey 24-Jul-19
Location of survey LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD
Vehicle Details:

Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number SKZB20BZ
Make and Model HONDA CRV 2.4 SAT 2WD S/R
Date of registration 2-Jul-15
Parf Rebate
Market Value 5 20,000.00
Parf Rebate 5 67,216.00
Nett Loss 5 12, 784.00
Repair details:
[initial Estimate | 2,381.20 |

Pro vised repair cost:
Parts 5 878.08
Check items (estimate) NIL
Labour 5 700.00
Total 5 1,578.08
Lump Sum|if applicable) s 1,250.00

[Number of days for repair | 3.0 |




! U U ::-m-

A...u.l-.:: Prw LT Cosmpany Megintemtion ko 199601 1BRR

B LI AVE |, PELE AR L DS S TRLAL PARR, SIS APCIE SesaA TEL o o6l a2Sassel FAN @ iind) s2964018

Remarks:
Ol rear-ended TP**100% BOLA 27 .

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 1,337.50
Loss of use 5 300.00 |(3days x $100.00)
Loss of rental NIL |no. of days
Loss of income NIL |no. of days
LTA search fees NIL
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 1,637.50




Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Mei Kwan (LEKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 19 August 2019 3:571 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Subject: FW: New message for service request 127624, vehicle number SKZ82082
17/8/19 3:11 PM *** Message Hi Hsioo Tong Your mandate |A is approved. - TEO Kitty

—Qriginal Message—-

From: kitty tec@axa.com.sg <kitty.teoBaxa.com.sg>

Sent: Saturday. 17 August, 2019 3:12 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 127624, vehicle number SKI82081

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SIMO1UFA.

Please click here hitps:/ /vp.smariclaims.axo.com.sg/claim-portal/ 1o view the message in Vendor Portal,
This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute o commitment by AXA except where provided
for in a written agreement between you and AXA. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either
whole or partial, Is prohibited. If you are not the Intended recipient of the message, please nolify the sender
immediately,



Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: richard@itm.sq
Sent: Friday, 30 August 2019 11:03 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Cc: Mandy, venus
Subject: RE: Acceptance of Offer - Our Client : SKZ8208Z  Your Insured : FBH5874X
D.0OA - 17/07/2019 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM19012721/pa3
Importance: High
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Our ref : LTPO72019/069 (SKZ 8208 Z)
Your ref : CC4/ASM19012721/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

In reference to your email dated 26™ August 2019, we confirm acceptance of offer for the settlement sum of

$1,630/- (all-inclusive)

Please forward us the DV soonest.

Thank you and regards,

Riskard Fip

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg
+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 p458 9127 (Facsimile)
+b05 8484 5418 (Mobile]

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore
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From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@|kkauto.com)

Sent: Monday, 26 August 2019 11:10 AM

To: richard@|tm.sg

Cc: Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>; venus <venus@|tm.sg>

Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SKZ8208Z Your Insured : FBH5874X D.O.A : 17/07/2019 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19012721/pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

We propose settlement at a global sum of $1,630.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of llability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
clalms.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: richard@ltm.sg <richard@Itm.sg>

Sent: Friday, 16 August 2019 10:01 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: C5 A Team <cs-a@|kkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>;
Mandy <mandy@Itm . sg>; venus <ven Itm.sg>

Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SKZ82082 Your Insured : FBH5874X D.0O.A : 17/07/2019 *** LKK REF:
CCA/ASM19012721/pa3

Importance: High




WITHO ICE

Our ref A LTPDO72019/069 (SKZ B208 Z)
Your ref : CCa/ASM19012721/pa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your email dated 25" July 2019.

We hereby now enclosed the LOD in connection to the above accident.
Please seek mandate from your principal and revert with an offer soonest.
Thank you and regards,

Rokard fhp

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg
+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 B484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/LTMsg
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From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht®|kkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 11:08 AM
To: richard@Itm.sg

Cc: CS A Team <cz-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@|kk .Lom>;
Mandy <mandy@|tm.sg>; venus <venus@Itm.sg>



Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SKZB208Z Your Insured : FBH5874X D.0.A:17/07/2019 *** LKK REF:
CCa/ASM19012721/pa3

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matier.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the fiability is ch_acn‘
subject to the BOLA guideline setflement and shall proceed with direct setfiement for the above mentioned
case,

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor,
Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkknuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933]

From: richard@Itm.sg <richard @ltm.sg>

Sent: Friday, 19 July 2019 9:45 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.coms>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>;
Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>; venus <venus@|tm.sg>

Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SKZ8208Z Your Insured : FBH5874X D.0.A : 17/07/2019 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19012721/pa3

Importance: High

w UT PREJUDI
Dear Hsiao Tong,
The above claim refers.
Please confirm we are doing a direct settlement to this claim ?

4



Please revert.

Thank you and regards,

Bskard g

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/L
k. LTM.Performance.Si
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From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 18 July 2019 5:55 PM

To: richard@ltm.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Cc: Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>; venus <venus@Itm.sg>; C5 A Team <cs-a@|kkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@|kkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SKZ8208Z Your Insured : FBH5874X D.O.A : 17/07/2019 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19012721/pa3

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS
Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that O1 has reported. Please refer to the below 01's sketch plan and statement.



BISHAN Rogp

SKETCH PLAN

H—Tice 1 8 Blswis
(Sxaerorz) e _ l Sm#'i:i

DELCAIRE ORCUMSTAMCES OF THE ACCIDENT

RCCIDeNT HATAIG AdodwD oo ey | WHWILE &s.r  Fiedemn Lawl |
[
ACEIWINTauY  THe Bace of aii (Skr plupr).

Thank youw.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email; MeiKwan®lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 3{408033)

From: Meil Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 18 July, 2019 5:45 PM

To: richard@Itm.sg; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: Mandy <mandy@Itm.sg>; venus <venus@itm.sg>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a(@|kkauto.com>; assignments ignments@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client ; SK282082 Your Insured : FBH5874X D.0O.A : 17/07/2019 *** LKK REF:
CC4/ASM19012721/pa3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE”
SAVEAS TO COSTS
Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that 01 has yet to report the accident and we are currently pending verification for direct
settlement,

Please provide us the following and arrange for TP survey.
* PIR result (ifany)
Please note that for liability, claim negotiation and settlement, please contact —

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.
6



To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 o055 | email; MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5[408033)

From: richard@Itm.sg <richard@/tm . sg>

Sent: Thursday, 18 July, 2019 1:58 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey <motor.survey@axa.com . sg>

Cc: Mandy <mandy@itm.sg>; venus <venus@|tm.sg>

Subject: RE: Survey Request - Our Client : SKZ8208Z Your Insured : FBH5874X D.O.A : 17/07/2019
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Good Afternoon Sir / Madam,

We are assisting our mutual client the vehicle owner of SKZB208Z to submit a claim against your insured, FBH5874X
which we understand that you are insurer at the material time of the accident.

We now enclosed the following documents for your easy reference :

o Ourclient’s GIA report
* Repair Estimate

Please let us have a list of your external surveyor for us to choose.
Please advised if this is a direct settlement case.
Thank you and regards,

Rskard fig

Claims Executive
Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)
+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!
www.facebook.com/LTMsg
www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore
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T LIM TAN MOTOR

Your Ref: CCAASM19012721/pad

1|'.| II!|-': '\-.

Date

Our ref: LTP072018/069 (SKZ 5208 2)

{ WITHOUT PREJUDICE )

Attention Ty ; ME CHEW HEIAD TONG (From LXK Auto Consultants Pty Lid)
jnsurance Company :  AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Dear Sir'Mdm,
IN THE MATTER OF ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHZBI0AZ & FBHSET4X ON 17.07.2019
Wae refer (o the sbove matier.

We ars instructsd and suthorised by our client to quantify, 1o sct snd negotiois settioment
In retated to the above road traffic sccidant that was caused by your insurad.

All supporting documants are enclosed herewith:-

[ x ) Authorization To Act | =] Original Tax involce na. INVAZL38
[ ) Original Rentsl Aeceiot snd Agresmaent [ ] LTA saarch receipt
[ ] Letter OF Dincharge [ 1

Survey was dona by Insurance instruction and was surveyod by Mr Konnath
on -Jul-19

As 8 result of the sccident, our client's vehicle was damaged and has besn put to loss and
Expenses, particulars of which are aa follows -

1] Costof repair (Inclusive of T% GST) 5 1,337.50
2] Loss of Use ($110.00 x 3 days) 5 330.00
Total i 1|ﬁ!’3§

Pluass acknowledge ecalpt of this letter within 14 days. If you sgreesbia to the above, pleass forward
w-urmmni.hpn-nlhhlumﬁﬂuﬁrluUHTMHﬂOﬂPTELﬁﬁhlnlmm

Your falthfully
Mandy Lim

Emall. mandy@itm.sg

Lim Tan Motar Pie Lid
B 178 Sin Ming Drve #03-00 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore STST21
Tel 0584520801 Fam 6584588127 Email sdmund@lT™ sg Websile  wan, L ThVLED
Ca.Reg No 1893072770 GET Rog Mo M2-0019086-0

Thin doourmen] musi nol be reprocuced, m whole or in part. o disciosed | hird pany or parties without (e proc wirlien consant of Lim
Tin Matar Pia Lig



Hsiao Tong !I.I{Khutn! S

From: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 25 July 2019 11:16 AM

To: ZUL_ROS3007@HOTMAILCOM

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH S874X(AXA) & SKZ B208Z ALONG/AT BISHAN 5T 11

TOWARDS BISHAN ROAD ON 17/07/2019

25 JULY 2019
MR MUHAMMAD ZULFIGAR BIN MOHAMMAD ROSLI
Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM19012721/pa3// SIMOTUFA

YOUR REF : FBH5874X

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBH 5874X(AXA) & SKI 82081 ALONG/AT BISHAN ST 11 TOWARDS BISHAN ROAD ON
17/07/201%

we refer lo the above subject matter, We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
molor insurer, AXA Insurance Ple Lid to deal with the third party claim ogainst your policy.

We have received a third parly claim(s) from LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD octing on behall of the owner of SKI
B2082 agains! your moator insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, llability is not in your favour as it is o head-torear
collision, We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable setflement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount ([NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against
your policy.

As Insurers. they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case ond according to
the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take
conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cosi and delence. please reply to us
within 7 days from the date of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed 1o AXA and acknowledged
By AXA,

Your full co-operatfion in the handing of the claim is required and kindly submit the following fo
chewhta@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided ot our reporting centre. The list

below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police otfence and status (if any)
Driver's dtiving license or foreign driving license [if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene [if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are fiing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are fo keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

@ &% & ® & & & @

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal represeniatives. or make any compromise or setflement without our prior
knowledge and consent. If you receive any comespondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summaons
in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@gxa.com.sg or
deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.



This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim becouse of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the even! of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s). we shall keep you informed of the
final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

It you need any clarification, please do not hesitate fo contact as at 6742 3197 or chewht@lkkauto.com.
Please quote our claim reference when you contact us thal we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhit@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ui Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408033)



To Whom It May Concern

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I/'We, CHUA CHOON SONG ('the third party Claimant”) of 31 BISHAN STREET 11
#25-06 SINGAPORE 579819 (Address) owner of SKZ8208Z (vehicle number) hereby
authorize LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD ('the workshop') to act for me with respect to
my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or Loss of use (‘claim') for my/our
vehicle number SKZ8208Z that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred
on 17-Jul-19 (date) along SLIP ROAD FROM BISHAN STREET 11 TOWARDS
BISHAN ROAD (locate on) involving vehicle number FBHS874X (the accident’).

1/We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim
in a Manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive
Payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made In

favour of the workshop.

Dated this 17" (day) of July (month) 2013 (year)

W\

Signed By the third party claimant ' Signed By ' the workshop® U



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: FBH 5874X insd veh)
SKZ 8208Z (TP veh] | Model: HONDA CRV 2.4 5AT
Date of Accident/ Time: 17/07/2019
Aepair Estimate th | 15 4%
Fina! Repair Cost ]
Loss of Use 1] days st § per day
Rental (If any) 15 days at 5 per day
LTA / GlA Seatch Fes 15
Dthers th

FinaSetement S (Giobal Sum) | 13 |1,630,00
Payes Name : LIM TAN MOTOR FTE LTO )
ts Third Party Workshop GIA Regivtered? [X] ¥ES | | NO  (Kindly indicats below]

Al For Non GiA Registered Workshop! Agreed Lisbility (%]
) For GIA Reglstered Workshop: BOLA Appiicable Teu/®e= BOLA Scenaric No: @f |
BOLA Liabiity: 100 %) Assessed Liabillty [*___= %)
* dsvesyed Ligbility (o be filed only for chem colksrons ond for coses where BOLA daes nat appiy
Remarky
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF S0 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT I5 ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIARILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS L CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental clesm - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confimation. In the event, rental
agreement [ Involces are not recelved within 7 doys of this aigned confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/l canfirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our clent havehad/has 3
policyholderfauthorived driver tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future)

We confirmed that we have ity of our t to act for and on thelr behalf

W

Signature of workshop representative / Warkshop pﬁ Signature of Witness /

Name of Representative:  Mandy Li Mame of Withess.  Richasg
Date: 30th August 2019 (m@ Date' 30th August 2019
|

Provide ahways that this discharge \imy claim
Signature of AXA’ uurvwnmnh“hf
Nama of m.“m.‘,m mmm for damages relaung w the d.nnu:em o By
Date: 1!11 wehicle shall not prejudice or ct or

4 ACcident

preclude me from making u further claim for
general and special damages for my personal
injunes sustained in the same accldent |

S

AXA insurance Pie Lid (Company feg. No. 199903512M)
it Shentan Way £14-01 AXA Tower Singapore D55811
AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +55 8580 4888 - axa.com. s



L'yV"u;.?m

Niranch

(Warninty el Perfunnance] BTk 9 Sector C #{11-38/40042
Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapare §75644

Tel: +65 6452 2115 Fax: +65 6457 2159

Bk 17 Sector A #01-65
Sim Ming Industrial Estaiz, Singspere $75675

LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD
HRRELAFRLA

Citspry s Baghuumenn Sa. 19 ITTT

[T Wagiatraion e Wi -0 VR84
Maln OfMex / Workshop
Bk 176 Sim Ming Dryve #0308/ 10006
Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel: +65 6452 0893 (24Hr)
Fax: <65 6458 9127
Email: sulesilTM.ag

WWW,LTM.SG
CHUA CHOON SONG TAX INVOICE
31 BISHAN STREET 11
#2506 NO INV42438
SINGAPORE 579819
DATE 14-08-2019
ATTN  : MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT MILEAGE :
TEL WONO. : 5042713 TERMS Ccon
FAX CARNO. : SKZ8208Z _
ACNO, @ 30C0901 MAKE : HONDA PAGE i
MODEL : CRV
DESCRIPTION Qry LL.PRICE DIS AMOUNT
I TOLUMP SUM REPAIR AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR I UNIT 1,250.00
SINGAPORE DOLLARS : ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN AND FIFTY CENTS ONLY
REMARKS: DOA 17072009 TOTAL QTY: 1.00 SUBTOTAL 1,250.00
LEK REF : CCUASMI901272 | /pad
DISCOUNT 0.00
TOTAL 1, 250,00
{ GST 7% §7.50
NET 1,337.50
Deeposit 0.00
|
Balane 1,337.50
AUTHORISED SIGNATURPES) CUSTOMER NAME / SIGNATURE / DATE - 2

I/'We confirm that L'We incurred the repair costs berein and will observe myfour Agreement with the repairer, F'We
declare the repair for the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaction



1 74 V4 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

s 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Libl Industrial Park. Singapore 408933

-
W ¥ W
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Rag, Mo 198607188R GST Reg MNo. 19-9507198-R

Affillated to Federatlon Internationale Des Experts En Automablle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref . CC4/ASM19012721/Kpa3q2
- owe: wosaoe [T
ATTNKITTY Code: ASM
15 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. FBH 5874X Veh. Inspected SKZ 82082
Policy No. VMO/P 1638080 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SOMODTUFA Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/07/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HONDA CRV (A) c.c 2354
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. MRHRM3850GP0D00073 Colour METALLICBLACK/SILVER
Odometer 56263 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/60 R18 YOKOHAMA B mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/60 R18 YOKOHAMA B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/80 R18 YOKOHAMA B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/60 R18 YOKOHAMA 8 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 17/07/2018 Inspection Date 24/07/2019
Survey held at LIM TAN MOTOR PTELTD
BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE
#03-09 SIN MING AUTOCARE
SINGAPORE 575721
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
BJIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




¥y L7 V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

V1 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
(’f—! TEL: 5256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg No: 189607198R GST Reg No. 19-8507188-R Page No. 1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKZ 82082

| = Estimate Our Adjusted
Qty - Description of Parts Condition | &8 ﬁlhop?irl] “flﬁ
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT) BUCKLED 609.50 609.50
2|REAR BUMPER RETAINER [@%19.80 (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 38.80
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER GARNISH (CONSISTENT) DENTED / CUT 148,10 148.10
2|REAR BUMPER SIDE GARNISH (@566 .40 (CONSISTENT) |SERVICEABLE 132.80
10|REAR BUMPER CLIPS @%3.50 (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 35.00 35.00
1|REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 81.50
1|TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 283.10 283.10
1|TAILGATE CRV EMBLEM [CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 2080 20.80
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -270.20 -218.52
1,081.20 B78.08
SPECIAL NETT [TEMS
1]SET REAR BUMPER SENSOR (SN) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 400.00
400.00
LABOUR
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING. 500.00 400.00
LABOUR CHARGES 400.00 300.00
900.00 700.00
GRAND TOTAL 2.381.20 1.578.08
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,250.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18012721/Kpa3q2

Y 494

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report s made solely for the use snd benafil of the Clisnt nsmed on the frant page of this Baport.
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